A
ig
ne
p
re
se
rv
es

- Oxygen, Steam
- Chemical and Petrochemical industry
Ordering codes
Series X4C
SERVO-ASSISTED SOLENOID VALVES WITH BRASS BODY
1/4"  1"
2/2 NC
03 =   1/4"
04 =   3/8"
05 =   1/2"
07 =   3/4"
09 =   1"
Port sizeSeries Sealing materials ThreadFunctions Version
H
Orifice
inch (mm)
Series X4C - 2/2 NC
Suitable coils
N A
N = N series - SOL03 A = 12V DC
B = 24V DC
6 = 120V AC
4 = 240V AC
Valves and coils are supplied separately.
Upon commercial agreements can be
supplied assembled.
10 = 25/64 (10)
14 =    35/64 (14)
18 = 45/64 (18)
25 = 1 (25)
1 0
H =   Standard
COILS: SERIES N PAGE: 17.7
13.3
Size
A B C G
inch (mm) inch (mm) inch (mm)
1/4" 2.185 (55.5) 2.854 (72.5) 1.385 (35.2) M8 x 0.75
3/8" 2.570 (65.3) 3.153 (80.1) 1.826 (46.4) M8 x 0.75
1/2" 2.570 (65.3) 3.153 (80.1) 1.826 (46.4) M8 x 0.75
3/4" 3.188 (81) 3.578 (90.9) 2.232 (56.7) M8 x 0.75
1" 3.740 (95) 3.818 (97) 2.559 (65) M8 x 0.75
Series X4C - 2/2 NC
Code Sealing materials Port size Ø Orifice Viscosity Cv
(Kv) Differential pressure (OPD) Power Coils
NPTF inch
(mm) cSt gpm
(m³/h)
psi (bar) DC AC Size
Series
N - Page 17.7
Min Max DC Max AC W VA mm
X4C 03 1 10 _ H N
N = NBR
+14°F   +194°F
(-10°C    +90°C)
V = FKM
+14°F   +284°F
(-10°C    +140°C)
E = EPDM
+14°F   +284°F
(-10°C    +140°C)